deemed to include any Committee of the Board) in their absolute discretion deem beneficial and in 
the interest of the Company so that the aggregate of the investments so far made along with the 
investments, loans, guarantees or securities proposed to be made or given by the Company, from 
time to time, shall not exceed, at any time INR 2,20,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Hundred and 
Twenty Crores Only).  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorized to take from time to time all 
decisions and steps necessary or expedient or proper in respect of the above investments, loans, 
guarantees or securities including the timing, the amount and other terms and conditions as it may,

[...]

by way of a Special Resolution. 

Members at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on January 08, 2025 gave approval to invest the 
funds of the Company in excess of the prescribed limit under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013 for 
an amount not exceeding INR 2,20,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Crores Only) at 
any time. In view of the other business requirements in the foreseeable future, in lieu of the proposed 
transactions stated at Item No. 3, and in supersession of the earlier resolution passed by the members 
as stated above, it is proposed to (a) give any loan to any person or other body corporate;